

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPPIL No. 82 of 2024****PHULSINGH KACHLAM *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

22/10/2024	Heard Ms. Rajni Soren, learned counsel for the petitioner & Shri R.K. Gupta, learned Additional Advocate General for the State. Learned State counsel states that in compliance of Court's order dated 15.10.2024, the Secretary's affidavit has been prepared but because of some technical defects the Registry has not accepted the same. He submits that he serves the copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file the

same after curing the defects in the Registry of this Court which may be placed on record before the next date is fixed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the roads in question on which big potholes were found on the road leading to accidents was from Narayanpur to Orcha road as mentioned in Para 8.5 of the petition. The learned State Counsel is directed to give the specific reply of Para 8.4.

List this matter after Diwali Vacation.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice